
August Devotionals 
 

Sunday. September 1  

Deuteronomy 4:1-2, 6-9  

Psalm 15    

James 1:17-27    

Mark 7:1-8, 14-15, 21-23  
 

Monday, September 2  

Psalm 106:1-6, 13-23, 47-48  

Deuteronomy 4:9-14   

1 Timothy 4:6-16 
 

Tuesday, September 3  

Psalm 106:1-6, 13-23, 47-48  

Deuteronomy 4:15-20   

1 Peter 2:19-25  
 

Wednesday, September 4  

Psalm 106:1-6, 13-23, 47-48  

Deuteronomy 4:21-40   

Mark 7:9-23  
 

Thursday, September 5  

Psalm 146    

Isaiah 30:27-33    

Romans 2:1-11    
 

Friday, September 6  

Psalm 146    

Isaiah 32:1-8    

Romans 2:12-16 

 

Saturday, September 7  

Psalm 146    

Isaiah 33:1-9    

Matthew 15:21-31 
 

Sunday. September 8  

Isaiah 35:4-7a    

Psalm 146    

James 2:1-10 [11-13] 14-17  

Mark 7:24-37   
 

Monday, September 9  

Isaiah 38:10-20    

Joshua 6:1-21    

Hebrews 11:29—12:2 
 

Tuesday, September 10  

Isaiah 38:10-20    

Joshua 8:1-23  

Hebrews 12:3-13 
 

Wednesday, September 11  

Isaiah 38:10-20    

Judges 15:9-20    

Matthew 17:14-21 
 

Tuesday, September 12  

Psalm 116:1-9    

Joshua 2:1-14    

Hebrews 11:17-22 
 

 

Friday, September 13 

Psalm 116:1-9    

Joshua 2:15-24    

James 2:17-26    
 

Saturday, September 14  

Psalm 116:1-9    

Joshua 6:22-27    

Matthew 21:23-32  
  

Sunday. September 15 

Isaiah 50:4-9a    

Psalm 116:1-9    

James 3:1-12    

Mark 8:27-38   
  

Monday, September 16  

Psalm 119:169-176   

1 Kings 13:1-10    

Romans 3:9-20   
  

Tuesday, September 17  

Psalm 119:169-176   

1 Kings 13:11-25   

Colossians 3:1-11  

   

Wednesday, September 18 

Psalm 119:169-176   

Isaiah 10:12-20    

John 7:25-36    
 

Thursday, September 19  

Psalm 54    

Judges 6:1-10    

1 Corinthians 2:1-5  
  

Friday, September 20  

Psalm 54    

Kings 22:24-40    

Romans 11:25-32  

   

Saturday, September 21 

Psalm 54  

2 Kings 17:5-18    

Matthew 23:29-39  
  

Sunday. September 22 
Jeremiah 11:18-20 or   

Wisdom 1:16—2:1, 12-22 

Psalm 54    

James 3:13—4:3, 7-8a   

Mark 9:30-37    

 

Monday, September 23  

Psalm 139:1-18    

2 Kings 5:1-14    

James 4:8-17    

 

 

 

 

Tu Tuesday, September 24 

Psalm 139:1-18    

2 Kings 11:21—12:16   

James 5:1-6   

  

Wednesday, September 25 

Psalm 139:1-18    

Jeremiah 1:4-10    

John 8:21-38   

  

Thursday, September 26  

Psalm 19:7-14    

Exodus 18:13-27   

Acts 4:13-31   

  

F Friday, September 27 

Psalm 19:7-14    

Deuteronomy 1:1-18   

Acts 12:20-25   

  

Saturday, September 28  

Psalm 19:7-14    

Deuteronomy 27:1-10   

Matthew 5:13-20  

   

Sunday. September 29  

Numbers 11:4-6, 10-16, 24-29 

Psalm 19:7-14    

James 5:13-20    

Mark 9:38-50    

 

Monday, September 30  

Psalm 5     

Zechariah 6:9-15   

1 Peter 1:3-9   
  
 

 


